30™ BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES
CITY OF STAMFORD

President Maijority L eader
MATTHEW QUINONES RODNEY PRATT
Clerk of the Board Mingrity Leader
SUSAN NABEL MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. 3923
APPROVING THE 2019 BOARD MEETING CALENDAR

BE IT RESOLVED by the 30" Board of Representatives, in accordance with Section
C2-10-5 of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that the attached schedule of regular
monthly board meeting dates of the Board of Representatives and of the regular
monthly Steering Committee meeting dates is hereby approved.

This resoiution was approved by Unanimous Voice Vote at the regutar monthly meeting
of the 30" Board of Representatives held on December 3, 2018,

A L s

Matthew Quinones, President Susan Nabel, Clerk
30" Board of Representatives 30'" Board of Representatives

cc:  Mayor David R. Martin
Thomas Madden, Director of Economic Development
Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Law Department
Lyda Ruijter, Town & City Clerk
Jay Fountain, Director of OPM
Mark McGrath, Director of Operations
Michael Handler, Director of Administration
Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety, Health & Welfare

GOVERNMENT CENTER. B88 WASHINGTON BLvp. P.O. Box 10152, STAMFORD., CT 06904
TEL: (203) 977-4024 « FAX: (203) 977-5503 « E-MAIL. BOREPS@CI.STAMFORD.CT.US



Resolution No. 3923
December 3, 2018
Page 2

CITY OF STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT
30" Board of Representatives

Year 2019 Calendar

Steering Committee

Regular Board Meetings Submission Deadlines

. Meetings .
8:00 pm 7:00 pm 5:00 pm {unless noted)
Monday, January 7, 2019 Monday, December 10, 2018 Wednesday, December 5, 2018

Monday, February 4, 2019 Monday, January 14, 2019 Wednesday, January 9, 2019
Monday, March 4, 2019 Monday, February 11, 2019 Wednesday, February 6, 2019
Monday, April 1, 2019 Monday, March 11, 2019 Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Wednesday, May 1, 2019 SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING

Monday, May 6, 2019 Monday, April 8, 2019 Wednesday, April 3, 2019
Monday, June 3, 2019 Monday, May 13, 2019 Wednesday, May 8, 2019
Monday, July 1, 2019 Monday, June 10, 2019 Wednesday, June 5, 2019
Monday, August 5, 2019 Monday, July 8, 2019 Wednesday, July 3, 2019

Tuesday, September 3, 2019  Monday, August 12, 2019 Wednesday, August 7, 2019

Monday, Cctober 7, 2019 Monday, September 9, 2019  Wednesday, September 4, 2019

Wednesday, November 6, Tuesday, October 15, 2019 Thursday, October 10, 2019

2019 (noon)

Monday, December 2, 2019 Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Thursday, November 7, 2019
(noon)

Monday, January 6, 2020 Monday, December 9, 2019 Wednesday, December 4, 2019
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